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Sr. Course Name 

2 

Application are invited from the aspiring candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria as notified by the Competent Authority for the following courses for admission an additional round for vacant seats 
after Against Cap/Institute Level Seats.(as per advertisement in Prabhat Newspaper) 

3 

4 

5 

Navsahyadri Education Society's Group of Institutions 

6 

7 

Additional Round for Against Cap / Institute Level vacancy for First Year of 
Four Year Degree Course in Engineering. 

Electrical Engineering 
Computer Engineering 

Sr.No.69,70,71 Naigaon (Nasarapur), Pune-412205 

Mechanical Engineering 
Civil Engineering 

Admission Notice A.Y.2025-26 

Engineering 
Electronics and Telecommunication 

Vacancy Position for Additional Round 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning 
Artificial Intelligence and Data Science 

Date 08.09.2025 

Acceptance of Admission forms 
Display of Merit List 

Choice Code 

663229310 
663224510 

663261210 

663219110 

663237210 

6632921 10 
663299510 

08.09.2025 upto 5.00PM 
08.09.2025 

Confirmation of Admission as per merit list 09.09.2025 upto 5.00PM 

Against Cap 
Vacancies 

Group of 
Ins 

upeÁe SAeN 

07 

48 

09 

08 

09 

19 

10 

Application form is available at the college office during working hours. Interested students should 
submit application form along with required documents & prescribed college fees. Admission will as per information brochure of Government of Maharashtra Common Entrance Test Cell 2025-26. 

Institute Level 
Seats 

0 

0 

0 

0 

24 

DAnot DLokhande 
Prìncipal Navsahyari Education Society's 

Group of Institutions 
Gal No. 69,70,71, Naigaon, Tal. Bhor, nist. Pune - 412205 



Sr. 

1 

Additional Round Schedule for admission Against Cap/ Institute Level vacancy for 
First Year of Four Year Degree Course in Engineering. 

2 

3 

Navsahyadri Education Society's Group of Institutions 
Sr.No.69,70,71 Naigaon (Nasarapur), Pune-412205 

Display of Advertisenment on college website 
Display of vacant seats after CAP 

Day & Date 

Activity 

Submission of Application along with option form and 
relevant documents (if any) 

4 Display of Final Merit List 

09.09.2025 

Tuesday 

Reporting and Confirmation of admission by submitting 
required original documents and paymnent of fees as per 
allotment 

Admission Schedule A.Y.2025-26 

Important Instructions: 

First Year Engineering 

Reporting Time 

7. Nationality 

10.00am To 12.00pm 
12.00pm to 2.00pm 

2.00pm to 4.00pm 

4. SSC Mark statement 

8. Migration 

5. HSC Mark statement 

1.Documnents verification report of Scrutiny Center 
2. Final merit status (for Non Cap Candidate) 
3. Score Card MHCET-2025 or JEE-2025 

6. HSC Leaving certificate 

Reporting Schedule 
Institute Merit Number 

(Against Cap) 
01 To 100 

Date:08.09.2025 

101 To 200 
201 To onwards 

l.Applieation will be consider only if student submitted application form at college or applied 
directly to State CET CAP portal for Against Cap / Institute Level seats should also register on the 
Institute's admission portal as per the guidelines given by State CET Cell from time to time vide 
different notification. 

Dates 

EAUcatlon Socie 

08.09.2025 

Suonnyg 

08.09.2025 

Gro, 

08.09.2025 upto 5.00PM 

08.09.2025 

09.09.2025 upto 5.00PM 

9. Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate, Non Creamy Layer Certificate (if any) 

Institute Merit Number 
(Institute Level) 

01 To 100 

No fee concession is applicable to any candidate under this allotment. All original documents to be 
submi�tad and full fee should be paid at the time of confirmation of admission. 

101 To 200 
201 To onwards 

okhande 
Rrincipal 

Navsahyari Education Society's 
Group of lnstitutions 

Gat No. 69,70,71, Naigaon, Tal. Bho Dist. Pune - 412205 
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