Navsahyadri Education Society's Group of Institutions

Sr.No.69,70,71 Naigaon (Nasarapur), Pune-412205

Admission Notice A.Y.2025-26

Additional Round for Against Cap / Institute Level vacancy for First Year of Four Year Degree Course in Engineering.

Application are invited from the aspiring candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria as notified by the Competent Authority for the following courses for admission an additional round for vacant seats after Against Cap/Institute Level Seats.(as per advertisement in **Prabhat** Newspaper)

Vacancy Position for Additional Round

Sr.	Course Name	Choice Code	Against Cap	Institute Level
<u> </u>			Vacancies	Seats
1	Electrical Engineering	663229310	07	0
2	Computer Engineering	663224510	48	0
3	Mechanical Engineering	663261210	09	0
4	Civil Engineering	663219110	08	0
5	Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering	663237210	09	0
6	Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning	663292110	19	0
7	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science	663299510	10	24

Application form is available at the college office during working hours. Interested students should submit application form along with required documents & prescribed college fees. Admission will as per information brochure of Government of Maharashtra Common Entrance Test Cell 2025-26.

Acceptance of Admission forms	08.09.2025 upto 5.00PM
Display of Merit List	08.09.2025
Confirmation of Admission as per merit list	09.09.2025 upto 5.00PM

Date: 08.09.2025

Group of the Walter of the Control o

Principal
Navsahyari Education Society's
Group of Institutions
Cat No. 69,70,71, Naigaon, Tal. Bhor,
Dist. Pune - 412205

Navsahyadri Education Society's Group of Institutions

Sr.No.69,70,71 Naigaon (Nasarapur), Pune-412205

First Year Engineering

Admission Schedule A.Y.2025-26

Additional Round Schedule for admission Against Cap / Institute Level vacancy for First Year of Four Year Degree Course in Engineering.

Sr.	Activity	Dates
1	Display of Advertisement on college website	08.09.2025
2	Display of vacant seats after CAP	08.09.2025
3	Submission of Application along with option form and relevant documents (if any)	08.09.2025 upto 5.00PM
4	Display of Final Merit List	08.09.2025
5	Reporting and Confirmation of admission by submitting required original documents and payment of fees as per allotment	09.09.2025 upto 5.00PM

Reporting Schedule

Day & Date	Reporting Time	ime Institute Merit Number Institute Mer	
		(Against Cap)	(Institute Level)
	10.00am To 12.00pm	01 To 100	01 To 100
09.09.2025	12.00pm to 2.00pm	101 To 200	101 To 200
Tuesday	2.00pm to 4.00pm	201 To onwards	201 To onwards

Important Instructions:

- 1. Application will be consider only if student submitted application form at college or applied directly to State CET CAP portal for Against Cap / Institute Level seats should also register on the Institute's admission portal as per the guidelines given by State CET Cell from time to time vide different notification.
- 1.Documents verification report of Scrutiny Center
- 2. Final merit status (for Non Cap Candidate)
- 3. Score Card MHCET-2025 or JEE-2025
- 4. SSC Mark statement
- 5. HSC Mark statement
- 6. HSC Leaving certificate
- 7. Nationality
- 8. Migration
- 9. Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate, Non Creamy Layer Certificate (if any)

No fee concession is applicable to any candidate under this allotment. All original documents to be submitted and full fee should be paid at the time of confirmation of admission.

Date:08.09.2025



Rrincipal

Navsahyari Education Society's Group of Institutions Gat No. 69,70,71, Naigaon, Tal. Bhot, Dist. Pune - 412205